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NEON STYLE LED LIGHT
FR � MODE D’EMPLOI EN � INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Read this user manual carefully before using the product.

LAMPE DEL DE STYLE NÉON
Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.

This product includes: Neon style LED light, AC adapter 
with cable, dimmer and user manual.

To use:
- Attach the relevant plug to the adapter.
- Plug the adapter into the main electricity.
- Use the dimmer to turn the light on and off and 
   regulate the light intensity.

1. Screw hole 4. AC Adapter / power plug
2. LED light
3. Dimmer with ON / OFF switch

 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
 When using electrical products all basic  
              safety instructions should be followed.

READ THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION AND KEEP THIS 
USER MANUAL FOR FURTHER REFERENCE.
- For indoor use only. 
- This is a decorative item only. 
- This is not a toy. 
- LED lamps cannot be replaced. 
- Cord may be strangulation hazard. 
- Keep electrical products out of reach of small children.
- Do not use in bathroom or place near water or other   
   liquids.
- Do not secure electrical cord with nails, staples, or any  
   other metal objects.
- Only use the attachments supplied by the manufacturer.
- Do not hang any objects from the cord.
- Do not unplug by pulling on the cord.
- Always unplug if the light is not being used for an  
   extended period of time.

CLEANING: Use a damp cloth and mild detergent to wipe 
the light. DO NOT use spray cleaners, running water, or 
submerge the product in water or any other liquid.
Always unplug the from the electrical outlet before 
cleaning. During cleaning no moisture should come into 
contact with electrical components.

SERVICING: Do not attempt to service this product by 
opening or removing covers. This may damage the 
product and expose you to hazards. The guarantee on this 
product will automatically be cancelled if it has been 
dissembled in any shape of form. 

DISPOSAL: Dispose product according to local/state
/national rules and regulations for the disposal of lighting 
products. Do not incinerate, puncture or open LED light.
Dispose of paper packaging according to local recycling 
guidelines.

Ce produit comprend: Lampe DEL de style néon, adaptateur 
CA avec cable et variateur et manuel d'utilisation.

Pour l’utiliser :
- Branchez la fiche sur l'adaptateur à l'emplacement prévu.
- Branchez l’adaptateur sur le courant électrique.
- Utilisez le variateur pour allumer, éteindre ou régler 
l'intensité lumineuse.

1. Trou de vis   4. Adaptateur CA / fiche   
2. Lampe à DEL    d’alimentation
3. variateur avec 
     interruptor de ON/OFF

 INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
 Lorsque vous utilisez des produits électriques   
 vous devez suivre toutes les instructions de   
 sécurité de base.                   

LISEZ LES INFORMATIONS SUIVANTES ET CONSERVEZ CE 
MODE D’EMPLOI AFIN DE POUVOIR VOUS Y RÉFÉRER 
ULTÉRIEUREMENT.
- Uniquement destinée à être utilisée à l’intérieur.
- Il s’agit uniquement d’un objet décoratif. 
- Ce n’est pas un jouet. 
- Les DEL ne peuvent pas être remplacées.
- Le cordon peut présenter un risque de strangulation.
- Gardez les produits électriques hors de portée des enfants.
- Ne pas utiliser dans la salle de bain ou dans des endroits à     
 proximité d’eau ou d’autres liquides.
- Ne fixez pas le cordon avec des clous, des agraphies ou   
   d’autres objets métalliques.
- Utilisez uniquement des accessoires fournis par le   
   fournisseur.
- Ne suspendez aucun objet sur le cordon.
- Ne débranchez pas en tirant sur le cordon.
- Débranchez toujours si vous n’utilisez pas la veilleuse   
   pendant une période prolongée.

NETTOYAGE: utilisez un chiffon humide et un détergent 
doux pour essuyer la veilleuse et la station de chargement. 
N’utilisez PAS de détergents en vaporisateur, d’eau 
courante, ni n’immergez le produit dans de l’eau ou tout 
autre liquide. Débranchez toujours la lampe de la prise 
électrique avant de la nettoyer. Aucune humidité ne doit 
entrer en contact avec des composants électriques au 
cours du nettoyage.

ENTRETIEN: ne tentez pas d’entretenir ce produit en 
ouvrant ou en retirant des capots. Cela peut endommager 
le produit et vous exposer à des risques. La garantie sur ce 
produit sera automatiquement annulée s’il a été démonté 
de n’importe quelle manière que ce soit.

ÉLIMINATION: Éliminez le produit conformément aux 
règles et réglementations locales/de l’état/nationales pour 
l’élimination des produits d’éclairage. N’incinérez pas, ne 
percez pas ni n’ouvrez  lampe DEL. Jetez l’emballage en 
papier conformément aux directives locales en matière de 
recyclage.
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Ce luminaire contient
des DEL intégrées.

Les diodes ne peuvent pas être 
changées dans le luminaire dans 
le luminaire.
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Input voltage: 12V � Input current: 1A
Adapter: 12V-1A � Lamp bead amount: 120/M 

Power consumption: 12W 
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PUSH BUTTON 

TO RELEASE 

AND REMOVE PLUG

ATTACH  RELEVANT PLUG

ONTO THE AC/DC ADAPTER
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Este producto incluye: Luz de LED de neón, con adaptor CA 
con cable y regulador de intesidad y manual de usario.

Uso:
- Conecte el enchufe correspondiente al adaptador.
- Enchufe el adaptador al suministro de electricidad  
   principal.
- Use el regulador de intensidad para encender y apagar la luz 
   y regular la intensidad de la luz.

1. Orificio del tornillo 4.Adaptador de CA 
2. Luz LED                  
3. Regulador de intesidad  con interuptor
  encendido / apagado                    
            
  INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES
               Se deben seguir todas las instrucciones de  
               seguridad básicas cuando se utilizan productos     
               eléctricos.

LEA LA SIGUIENTE INFORMACIÓN Y CONSERVE ESTE 
MANUAL DE USO PARA CONSULTAS FUTURAS.
- Únicamente para uso en interiores.
- Este es un artículo decorativo solamente. 
- Esto no es un juguete.
- Las lámparas de LED no pueden ser reemplazadas.  
- Cord may be strangulation hazard. 
- Mantenga los productos eléctricos fuera del alcance de     
   los niños.
- No utilice el cargador en el baño ni otros lugares cerca 
   de agua u otros líquidos.
- No fije el cable con clavos, grapas o cualquier otro 
   objeto metálico.
- Utilice únicamente los accesorios suministrados por el  
 fabricante.
- No cuelgue ningún objeto del cable.
- Desconecte siempre que la lamparilla no se vaya a utilizar  
 durante un período de tiempo largo.

LIMPIEZA: Utilice un paño húmedo y detergente suave para 
limpiar la lamparilla y la estación de carga. NO UTILICE 
limpiadores en spray, aguani sumerja el producto en agua o 
cualquier otro líquido. Desenchufe siempre la estación de 
carga de la toma de corriente antes de limpiar.

SERVICIO: No intente reparar este producto abriendo o 
retirando las cubiertas. Esto podría dañar el producto y 
suponer un peligro para usted. La garantía de este producto 
se cancelará automáticamente si se ha desmontado de 
cualquier manera.

ELIMINACIÓN: Deseche el producto de acuerdo con las 
normas y reglamentos locales / estatales / nacionales para 
la eliminación de productos de iluminación.Elimine el 
envase de papel de acuerdo a las directrices locales de 
reciclaje.

NEON STIJL LED LAMP
 ES � INSTRUCCIONES DE USO   NL � INSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK Gemaakt in China / Hecho en China

Read this user manual carefully before using the product.

LUZ DE LED DE NEÓN
Lea este manual atentamente antes de utilizar el producto.

Dit product bevat: Neon stijl LED lamp, AC adapter met 
kabel met dimmer en gebruiksaanwijzing.

Om te gebruiken:
- Sluit de juiste stekker aan op de adapter.
- Sluit de adapter aan op een stopcontact.
- Gebruik de AAN/UIT knop om de lamp aan en uit te  
  doen.

1. Schroefgat  4. AC Adapter / Stekker
2. LED lamp 
3. Dimmer met AAN/UIT functie

 BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
                   Volg bij het gebruik van elektrische producten  
                   altijd de standaard veiligheidsvoorschriften op.

LEES DE VOLGENDE INFORMATIE EN BEWAAR DEZE 
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING VOOR VERDERE REFERENTIE.
- Alleen voor binnenshuis gebruik.
- Dit is slechts een decoratief object.
- LED lampen kunnen niet worden vervangen.
- Het snoer kan een wurgingsgevaar zijn.
- Hou elektrische producten buiten het bereik van  
  kinderen. Dit is geen speelgoed.
- Gebruik de oplader niet in een badkamer of plek met  
  water of andere vloeistoffen.
- Verzeker het snoer niet met spijkers, nietjes, of andere    
  metalen objecten.
- Gebruik alleen de door de fabrikant geleverde bijlagen. 
- Hang geen objecten aan het snoer.
- Koppel het apparaat niet los van het stopcontact door 
  aan het snoer te trekken.
- Haal de stekker altijd uit het stopcontact als je de 
  lamp voor langere periode niet gaat gebruiken.

SCHOONMAKEN: Gebruik een vochtige doek en een mild 
reinigingsmiddel om de lamp en het oplaadstation schoon 
te maken. Gebruik GEEN spuitreinigingsmiddel of stromend 
water en dompel het product NIET onder in water of enige 
andere vloeistof. Ontkoppel het oplaadstation altijd van het 
stopcontact voordat je het schoonmaakt. Tijdens het 
reinigen mogen de elektrische onderdelen NIET in contact 
komen met vocht.

ONDERHOUD: Probeer dit product niet te repareren door 
het te openen of het omhulsel te verwijderen. Dit kan het 
product beschadigen en u blootstellen aan gevaren. De 
garantie op dit product wordt automatisch geannuleerd als 
het op enige manier is gedemonteerd.

WEGGOOIEN: gooi dit product weg volgens de 
lokale/nationale wet- en regelgeving voor de verwijdering 
van verlichtingsproducten. Verbrand, open en/of doorboor 
de LED lamp niet. Gooi het papier van de verpakking weg 
volgens lokale richtlijnen voor recycling.  
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Esta luminaria 
contiene lámparas 
de LED incorporadas.

Las lámparas no se pueden 
cambiar en la luminaria.
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Input voltage: 12V � Input current: 1A
Adapter: 12V-1A � Lamp bead amount: 120/M 

Power consumption: 12W 
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